Page 1 of 4
LED	 6" Pro-Optic® LED Retrofit Downlight	 Recessed
	 120-277V
	 0-10V Dimming
		        Type
				    -EB	 -EBSD
All Items 		         P8002
LED Housing			   Suitable Plaster Frame

Maximum Ceiling Thickness: 1-1/2"
Housing Compatibility Guide
Ordering Guidelines 6 inch
MIN MAX
Requires SD Housing Option 5-15/16 6-1/8
All Standard Housings 6-1/8 6-1/2
Requires P8100-01 Ring
Accessory and WF trims
6-1/2 6-7/8
Dimensions shown are for the
diameter of the frame flange at
it's narrowest point.
Notes:
To order proper housing:
1. Measure existing plaster frame aperture
2. Use Compatibility Guide for selecting hsg
LED	 6" Pro-Optic® LED Retrofit Downlight	 Recessed
	 P8002/P8021/P8050
Dimming 0-10V 100% to 10%
Pro-Optic LED driver is compatible with 0-10V type dimming controls. Recommended dimming controls are listed below.
Control Manufacturer Wallbox Dimmer Power Booster Available
Douglas Lighting controls WPC 5721
Entertainment Technology Tap Glide TG600FAM120 (120V)
Tap Glide Heatsink TGH1500FAM120 (120V)
Oasis OA2000FAMU (120/277V)
Honeywell, Inc. EL 7315A1019 and EL7315A1009 EL7305A1010
HUNT Dimming Preset Slide: PS-010-IV-120V and PS-010-WH-120V
Preset Slide: PS-010-3W-IV-120V and PS-010-3W-WH-120V
Preset Slide: PS-010-IV-277V and PS-010-WH-277V
Preset Slide: PS-010-3W-IV-277V and PS-010-3W-WH-277V
Preset Slide, controls FD-010: PS-IFC-010-IV- and PS-IFC-010-WH-120/277V
Preset Slide, controls FD-010: PS-IFC-010-3W-IV- and PS-IFC-010-3W-WH-120/277V
Remoted mounted unit: FD-010-120V and FD-010-277V
Lehigh Electric Products Co. Solitaire PBX
Leviton Lighting Controls Div. Leviton Centura Fluorescent Control System
IllumaTechTM IP7 Series
CN100
PE300
Lightolier Controls Sunrise Preset slider ZP600FAM120 (120V)
Momentum Preset slider MP1500FAM120 (120V)
Vega Slider V2000FAMU (120/277)
Lithonia Controls ISD BC
SLD LPCS
Digital Equinox (DEQ BC)
RDM FC
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. Visit www.lutron.com/advance for the latest control information and selection
PDM Electrical products WPC-5721
Starfield Controls TR61 with DALI interface port RT03 DAL Inet router
The Watt Stopper, Inc. LS4 used with LCD-101 and LCD-103
P8002 Housing with		  P8021 (1100 lumen)			   P8050 (2000 lumen)
DRIVER DATA	 30K	 35K	 40K	 30K	 35K	 40K
Input Voltage	 120-277V	 120-277V	 120-277V	 120-277V	 120-277V	 120-277V
Input Frequency	 50/60 Hz	 50/60 Hz	 50/60 Hz	 50/60 Hz	 50/60 Hz	 50/60 Hz
Input Current	 0.146A (120v) 	 0.156A (120v)	 0.137A (120v)	 0.146A (120v)	 0.156A (120v)	 0.137A(120v)
	 0.063 (277v)	 0.067 (277v)	 0.059 (277v)	 0.063 (277v)	 0.067 (277v)	 0.059 (277v)
Input Power 	 17.3W	 18.5W	 16.3W	 36W	 34W	 33W
Constant Current Output	 200–700mA	 200–700mA	 200–700mA	 200–700mA	 200–700mA	 200–700mA
Power Factor	 ≥0.90	 ≥0.90	 ≥0.90	 ≥0.90	 ≥0.90	 ≥0.90
THD	 <20%	 <20%	 <20%	 <20%	 <20%	 <20%
EMI Filtering	 FCC 47CFR	 FCC 47CFR	 FCC 47CFR	 FCC 47CFR	 FCC 47CFR	 FCC 47CFR